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Contact detail: 
International Yeshiva CEO:  
Drs J Lamprecht 
0 82 924 7490 (mobile) 
0 31 467 7035 (office) 
yeshiva@hrti.co.za  

 
YESHIVA LOCATIONS 

(List are updated once per month) 
 
Countries listed alphabetically 
 

State / Province / 
Town / Suburb 

Yeshiva 
Coordinator 

Email address Mobile Landline Fax 
 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Carltonville 

Dolla Mathee dolla@lantic.net 083 258 3345 011 664 7970 086 502 
8368 

South Africa  
Gauteng / 
Hartebeespoortdam 

Andries Ackerman ackerman_andries@yahoo.com 082 849 9731   

South Africa  
Gauteng / Heidelberg 

Magda Muller mcp@lantic.net 084 593 2235   

South Africa  
Gauteng / Krugersdorp 
/ Muldersdrift 

Prof WA 
Liebenberg 

admin@hrti.co.za 083 273 1144 084 649 3385 086 528 
3461 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Krugersdorp 
/ Noordheuwel 

Dolla Mathee dolla@lantic.net 083 258 3345 011 664 7970 086 502 
8368 

 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Mabopane 

Dr SM Thomas 
Nhlapo 

sgegedieziegi@telkomsa.net 082 397 2701 012 702 6466 
 

 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Pretoria 
Arcadia 

Eric D Mukeba lepresident18@yahoo.com 071 261 7695  086 571 
6279 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Pretoria 
Central / Villeria 

Prof WA 
Liebenberg 

admin@hrti.co.za 083 273 1144 084 649 3385 086 528 
3461 

 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Pretoria / 
Centurian 

Jannie & Vicky de 
Beer 

jannie@mailsurf.co.za 082 552 2099   

South Africa  
Gauteng / Pretoria 
North 

Andries Ackerman ackerman_andries@yahoo.com 073 588 0359   

South Africa  
Gauteng / Pretoria 
South / Centurion 

Pst Noël & Janine 
Brinton 

janine@phc-family-church.co.za 084 504 1791 012 651 4957 
 

 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Rayton / 
Kaalfontein 

Pieter Nordier Pieter@eek.za.org 079 030 3246 012 305 2602 012 305 
2438 

South Africa  
Gauteng / Roodepoort 
/ Florida 

Edward Ikeomu joshua_mi@yahoo.com 073 778 7180   

South Africa  
Gauteng / Roodepoort 
/ Horison 

Pieter Oosthuizen pietero@perma.co.za 
 

076 023 8498 011 763 5766  

South Africa 
Gauteng Meyerton 

Willem Cronje wacronje@mtnloaded.co.za 
 

083 637 0111 016 362 3141  

South Africa 
Gauteng Edenvale 

Elizabeth Steane elizabeth.steane@liberty.co.za 
 

072 368 8867 011 453 7697  

South Africa 
Gauteng Meyerton 

Prof WA 
Liebenberg 

admin@hrti.co.za 083 273 1144 084 649 3385 086 528 
3461 

 

South Africa 
Gauteng Centurion 

Taschja Hattingh Taschja2000@yahoo.com 
 

072 227 4023 012 661 4601  

South Africa  
Gauteng / Krugersdorp 
/ Paardekraal 

Dennis Kotze dennis@qodeshministries.co.za 
 

084 795 3225 011 956 6703  

South Africa  
Gauteng / Midstream 

Belinda Maherry 
Casen Meiring 

belinda@midrand-estates.co.za 
 

082 442 7543 
083 962 8516 
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South Africa  
Gauteng / Pretoria / 
Montana Park 

Abraham Meintjes esprojects@vodamail.co.za 082 443 5685   

South Africa 
Gauteng Germiston 

Bonita de Klerk bonniedk@mweb.co.za 
 

082 452 4686 011 452 1316  

      

South Africa  
Kwa Zulu Natal / 
Durban / Bluff 

Drs J Lamprecht 
Area Coordinator 

yeshiva@hrti.co.za 082 924 7490 031 467 7035 
 

 

South Africa  
Kwa Zulu Natal / 
Richardsbaai 

Steffan Coetzee stephany@omegarby.co.za 072 248 9172 035 797 4971 086 524 
9680 

South Africa  
Kwa Zulu Natal / Balito 

Lene Venter barendo4@mweb.co.za 083 611 1042   

South Africa  
Kwa Zulu Natal / 
Vryheid 

Thys Slabbert thysslabbert@lantic.net 074 193 0326   
 
 

South Africa 
Kwa Zulu Natal 
Fynnland 

Koos Niemann Koos.niemdurb@gmail.com 
 

071 682 5015   

South Africa 
Kwa Zulu Natal 
Westville 

Petrushka Swart 
 

ResearcherSS1@hrti.co.za 
 

083 326 8382   

South Africa 
Kwa Zulu Natal 
Amanzimtoti 

James Cronk info@needing.co.za 
 

081 555 5880   

      

      

      

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / 
Lydenburg 

Eugene Botha futurewater@lantic.net 072 190 8900 013 235 3249  

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / 
Nelspruit 

Dr Charissa du Toit VOH@vodamail.co.za 082 411 4639 013 752 4305 086 612 
3634 

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / Sabie 

Denise Malloch-
Brown 

macbrown@mweb.co.za 083 227 6840 
 

  

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / 
Standerton 

Pst HS van 
Loggenberg 

loggenberg@webmail.co.za 082 411 0450 017 714 0339 
 

 

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / 
Witbank 

Dr Ethel Greyling ethel@cassiel.co.za 084 585 7021   

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / 
Witbank 

Dr. Ruth Prinsloo dr.prinsloo@telkomsa.net 
 
 

079 183 2110 013 692 5877  

South Africa  
Mpumulanga / 
Witbank 

Dr. Antoinette 
Viljoen 

Antoinette.viljoena@gmail.com 
 

072 873 7230   

      

South Africa  
North West Province / 
Rustenburg 

Pieter & Irene 
Botha 

Area Coordinator 

beitshoreshim@telkomsa.net 
 

083 520 8934  0866 
686 318 

 

South Africa  
North West Province / 
Lichtenburg 

Andries Kellerman pedrokellerman@gmail.com 
 

 018 899 1905  

      

South Africa  
Orange Free State / 
Bloemfontein 

Andre Venter info@shawulodge.com 082 783 1919 
 

  

South Africa 
Orange Free State 
Bloemfontein 

Anna Yousaf bereidieweg@gmail.com 
 

082 524 8655   

South Africa 
Orange Free State 
Senekal 

Nastacia de Klerk Stacia86@webmail.co.za 
 

079 695 6510   

South Africa 
Orange Free State 
Bloemfontein 

Wikus en Karin 
Botha 

Graftedin5@gmail.com 
 

082 855 0066   
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South Africa 
Orange Free State 
Sasolburg 

Andre Le Roux harvestministry@webmail.co.za 
 

086 246 8453   

      

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
Capetown/ Somerset 
West 

Timothy Beukman 
Area Coordinator 

tmanbeukman@gmail.com 061 280 6293 
 

  

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
Capetown / Athlone 

Pst Marcellus 
Wierner 

marcellus@mweb.co.za 073 988 2133 021 63 39636 021 633 
9636 

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
Capetown / Elsiesrivier 

Pst Manny Niekerk info@kunjaloministries.co.za 008 705 9094 021 933 7866 021 933 
7288 

 

South Africa  
Western Cape / Kuils 
River 

Pst Kevin N Sauels Kevin.Samuels@labour.gov.za 082 90 81763 021 908 2865 086 626 
5100 

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
Boland 

Vernit S Holder 
Sonyah 

yahthename@gmail.com 072 246 8646 
084 504 2577 

 086 591 
0548 

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
Rosenville 

J Stofberg henjollies@telkomsa.net 082 353 2091 023 349 1477 
 

 

South Africa 
Western Cape 
Plettenberg Bay 

Cindy Lederle cindy@pletttimbers.co.za 
 

082 907 7697 044 534 8160 044 534 
8164 

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
Capetown / Gugulethu 

Nathaniel Ntloko nathanielntloko@yahoo.com 
 

073 589 0506 021 637 3066  

South Africa  
Western Cape / 
George / Heatherlands 

Francois Havenga havenga_francois@yahoo.co.uk 
 

084 627 6602 044 884 1409  

      

South Africa  
Eastern Cape /  
Port Elizabeth 

Henry Cloete 
Ronald Freeman 

hcloete@ufh.ac.za 
freemanronald3@gmail.com 

 

078 292 2945 043 704 7156 086 668 
6318 

 

South Africa  
Eastern Cape /  
King Williams Town 

Vuundlela Sondu Mandisa.Mavaleliso@impilo.ecprov.gov.za 
 

060 529 1516   

South Africa  
Eastern Cape /  
Mdantsane 

Thobile Njatya calvinjantjies.cj@gmail.com    
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